
 
18 December 2013 

 

Dear Parents 

 

Thank you for all your help and support over the past term.   Your generosity has been amazing!! 

Our Christmas Bingo raised £812 and our Christmas Raffle and Performances raised £564 

The winner of the Christmas Hamper was Mrs Williams, 2
nd

 prize – Reece Currie; 3
rd

 prize – Evie Berridge. 

 

Defibrillator – The Royal British Legion held a fund raising night and the raised an amazing £1,300. 

(This was made up of some very generous donations) we are now able to purchase 2 defibrillators and it will provide 

training for all staff. 

 

Our Cake Raffle raised  £106, and was won by Grace Bradbury.        Our Table Top raised £221.00 

All these monies will go towards the defibrillators. 

 

Thank you to everyone who returned the Christingle Candles, £238 was raised for The Children’s Society  

Below is a list of activities which will be taking place over the next term. 

 

   We return to school on Monday 6 January 2014 

 

Tuesday 7.1.2014  Infant visit to The Brindley 

 

Thursday 9.1.2014 Judo Assembly for the Juniors 

   Y4 start swimming lessons 

 

Wed. 15.1.2014 Parents meeting for parents of Y1/Y1 (more details to follow) 

 

Thursday 16 and 

Friday 17 Jan  Bikeability course for Y6 children 

 

Tuesday 21.1.2014 ‘Keystrings’ a musical group will be performing for the whole school 

 

Thursday 23.1.2014 Bikeability course Y6 

Friday 24.1.2014     “                 “ 

 

Thursday 30.1.2014 Y1/Y2 will be leading our Family Assembly 

 

Tuesday 34.2.2014 CAFOD will be leading our Assembly 

 

Thursday 13.2.2014 Swimming Gala 

 

Friday 14.2.2014 Finish for half term 

We return to school on Monday 24 February 2014 

 

Mrs Skitt will be leaving to go on maternity leave, we wish her well and look forward to hearing about her baby!    

Mrs Glover will be leaving us at Christmas, we thank her for all her work and wish her well 

 

I hope you have a very Happy Christmas and a prosperous New Year 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Mrs June E Morris 


